
  

Oak Island

See Oak Island Below

Start/Finish

Galloway Rd

Gilbert Rd

N. Middleton Rd

Midway Rd

N. Middleton Rd

Bolivia – Oak Island – Caswell Beach (54)
 Start at 30 Govt. Ctr. Drive, Bolivia - SE side of the County Govt Complex
Miles Turn Road Name Go

NE on US-17 BUS S/Old Ocean Hwy 0.7
0.7 L Left onto Galloway Rd 1.2
1.9 X Cross US-17 Ocean Highway 1.4
3.3 L to stay on Galloway Rd NE 4.4
7.7 R onto US-17 BUS N/Old Ocean Hwy 0.3
8.0 L 0.1
8.1 L stay on US-17 BUS N/Old Ocean Hwy 0.8
8.9 R Slight right onto Gilbert Rd SE 5.5

14.4 R 7.2
21.6 L onto E Beach Dr 3.1
24.7 L 0.3
25.0 R onto E Oak Island Dr 0.9
25.9 R 0.2
26.1 L onto E Beach Dr 0.9
27.0 L onto McGlamery St 0.2
27.2 R onto Country Club Rd 0.2
27.4 BR onto Caswell Beach Rd 2.6
30.0 U U turn back on Caswell Beach Rd 2.6
32.6 R onto Yaupon Way 0.1
32.7 L onto Augusta Dr 0.6
33.3 R onto Country Club Dr 0.1
33.4 L onto Elizabeth Dr 0.3
33.7 R onto Norton St 0.1
33.8 L onto Elizabeth St 0.3
34.1 R onto Womble St (becomes Elizabeth) 0.6
34.7 R/L onto Yacht Dr 0.3
35.0 R/L 0.7
35.7 L/R 3.6
39.3 L 0.4
39.7 R onto E Oak Island Dr 0.1
39.8 R onto N Middleton  (becomes Midway) 8.0

Rest Stop @ Southport Supply Rd. (Mile 44)
47.8 R onto Green Lewis Rd 4.7
52.5 L onto US-17 BUS N/Old Ocean Hwy 1.0
53.5 FINISH  at Brunswick County Govt Complex

Take 1st left onto US-17 BUS N/Old
Ocean Hwy

onto Midway Rd SE Rest Stop @ Mile 17

onto SE 58th St

onto SE 74th St

NE 76th St to E Yacht Dr
NE 64th St to E Yacht Dr
onto NE 1st St
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